GAZ 23 & SUP - 9TH MARCH 2015_GENERAL ELECTION RESULT 2010 3/9/15 2:57 PM Page 1

57



SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

BY AUTHORITY

NO. 23

Monday 9th March,

2015

EXTRAORDINARY GAZETTE

[38]

SOLOMON ISLANDS

THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 23)

COMMISSION

BY, SIR ALBERT ROCKY PALMER CBE Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islandss at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: NELSON DHITA

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by Sub-Section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you **Nelson Dhita** to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands on permanent basis with effect from 10th da of February 2015.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 10th day of February two thousand and fifthteen.

> Sir Albert Rocky Palmer CBE CHIEF JUSTICE

GAZ 23 & SUP - 9TH MARCH 2015_GENERAL ELECTION RESULT 2010 3/9/15 2:59 PM Page 2

58

[39]

SOLOMON ISLANDS

THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 23)

COMMISSION

BY, SIR ALBERT ROCKY PALMER CBE Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: MARGARET ADIFAKA SUIFA'ASIA

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by Sub-Section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you **Margaret Adifaka Suifa'asia** to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands on permanent basis with effect from 10th day of February 2015.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 10th day of February two thousand and fifthteen.

> Sir Albert Rocky Palmer CBE CHIEF JUSTICE

(

GAZ 23 & SUP - 9TH MARCH 2015_GENERAL ELECTION RESULT 2010 3/9/15 2:57 PM Page 3

[40]

)

SOLOMON ISLANDS

THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 23)

COMMISSION

BY, SIR ALBERT ROCKY PALMER CBE Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: MAITO'O HAUIRAE

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by Sub-Section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you **Maito'o Hauirae** to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands on permanent basis with effect from 10th day of February 2015.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 10th day of February two thousand and fifthteen.

> Sir Albert Rocky Palmer CBE CHIEF JUSTICE

60

[41]

SOLOMON ISLANDS

THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 23)

COMMISSION

BY, SIR ALBERT ROCKY PALMER CBE Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: BRADLEY DALIPANDA

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by Sub-Section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you **Bradley Dalipanda** to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands on permanent basis with effect from 10th day of February 2015.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 10th day of February two thousand and fifthteen.

> Sir Albert Rocky Palmer CBE CHIEF JUSTICE

C

GAZ 23 & SUP - 9TH MARCH 2015_GENERAL ELECTION RESULT 2010 3/9/15 2:57 PM Page 5

[42]

SOLOMON ISLANDS

THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 23)

COMMISSION

BY, SIR ALBERT ROCKY PALMER CBE Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: OLIVIA RATU

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by Sub-Section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you **Olivia Ratu** to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands on permanent basis with effect from 10th day of February 2015.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 10th day of February two thousand and fifthteen.

> Sir Albert Rocky Palmer CBE CHIEF JUSTICE

61

62

[43]

SOLOMON ISLANDS

THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 23)

COMMISSION

BY, SIR ALBERT ROCKY PALMER CBE Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: JASPER HIGHWOOD ANISI

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by Sub-Section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you **Jasper Highwood Anisi** to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands on permanent basis with effect from 10th day of February 2015.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 10th day of February two thousand and fifthteen.

> Sir Albert Rocky Palmer CBE CHIEF JUSTICE

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Pacific Printers Limited.